Form PTO 1595 10/18/19 (Rev. 6-93)	10-28-1999	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of F 101182417		Y ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: LYDMED-8 ad original documents or copy thereof.	
Donjamin K. Williams		Name: CHARTER MEDICAL, LTD.	
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: 3948-A West Point Boulevard,	
Additional Names(s) of conveying panes attached:		Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27103	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address 3948-A West Point Boulevard	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Winston-Salem State: NC ZIP: 27103	
Execution Date: October 14, 1999		Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/4/9773		execution date of the application is: Oct. 14, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)	
09/4/9 773 5. Name and address of party to whom	•	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/4/9 773 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	correspondence iled:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
09/4/9 773 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Fred S. Whiser	correspondence iled: nhunt	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/4/9 773 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Fred S. Whiser	correspondence iled: nhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Fred S. Whiser Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, V.	correspondence iled: nhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Fred S. Whiser Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Value 2300 Ninth Street	correspondence iled: hhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP eet, South	B. Patent No.(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Fred S. Whiser	correspondence iled: hhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP eet, South	B. Patent No.(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main name: Fred S. Whiser	correspondence iled: hhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP eet, South	B. Patent No.(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main name: Fred S. Whiser	correspondence iled: hhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP eet, South ZIP: 22204	B. Patent No.(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main name: Fred S. Whiser	correspondence iled: hhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP eet, South	B. Patent No.(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main name: Fred S. Whiser	correspondence iled: hhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP eet, South ZIP: 22204 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main name: Fred S. Whiser	correspondence iled: hhunt Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP eet, South ZIP: 22204 DO NOT USE the foregoing information is true and	B. Patent No.(s) attached?	

For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	the undersigned (hereinafter A	ssignor) has made an
invention entitled DISPO	OSABLE CONTOURED TANK LINER AND METH	OD OF PRODUCTION
	(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigned	ed is about to make application fo	r Letters Patent of the
United States of Americ	a, and which application is attach	ned hereto, in a patent
application executed by	each of the undersigned on the same	e date as shown by their
respective signatures be	low;	
WHEREAS,	CHARTER MEDICAL, LTD.	
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee),	a corporation duly organized and ex	isting under the laws of
Delaware	and having its princi	pal place of business at
(State or Country	λ)	
3948-A West Point Boule	evard, Winston-Salem, NC 27103	
	(Address)	
	is desirous of acquirin	g an interest therein;
NOW, THE	REFORE, in consideration of One Do	ollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable consid	deration, the receipt and sufficie:	ncy of which are hereby
acknowledged, the above	-said Assignor by these presents	does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said As	ssignee, its successors, assigns, an	d legal representatives,
the full and exclusive r	ight, title and interest to the said	l invention in the United
States of America and	all foreign countries, as descr	ribed in the aforesaid
application, and the Comm	missioner of Patents and Trademarks	is hereby authorized and
requested to issue said	d Letters Patent to said Assignee	e, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors,	, assigns, and legal representatives	•
	$Q - Q$ \bullet	1 .
Benjamin R. WILLEMSTYN	MILLEMATYN	10/14/99
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	Š	
	Oi marketing	
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 10/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0155